## ORDINANCE NO. 24-28

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD AMENDING CHAPTER 2.64 OF THE WEST HOLLYWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE **RELATING** TO THE **RENT** STABILIZATION COMMISSION

The full text of this Ordinance is available for inspection upon request.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of West Hollywood at

a regu	lar meeting held	this 21 <sup>st</sup> day October,	2024 by the following	g vote:					
	AYES:	Councilmember:	Heilman, Meister, Mayor Erickson.	Shyne,	Vice	Mayor	Byers,	and	
	NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	Councilmember: Councilmember: Councilmember:	None. None. None.						
				/s/ John M. Erickson					
ATTES	ST:		•	JOHN	M. EF	RICKSO	N, MAY	′OR	
	/s/ Melissa Crowder								
MELISSA CROWDER, CITY CLERK									
COUN	E OF CALIFORI TY OF LOS AN DF WEST HOLI	igeles j							
forego City of	ing Ordinance I West Hollywoo	ES, Assistant City Clerk No. 24-28 was duly pas d at a regular meeting h eting of said City Counc	ssed, approved, and neld on the 21 <sup>st</sup> day o	adopted of Octobe	by the er 2024	e City C	Council o	of the	
		s ordinance was posted th day of February, 202		es as pro	vided	for in O	rdinanc	e No.	
WITNE	ESS MY HAND	AND OFFICIAL SEAL	THIS 22 <sup>ND</sup> DAY OF 0	OCTOBE	R, 202	24.			
	/s/ Lourdes	Morales							
LOUR	DES MORALES	S, ASSISTANT CITY CL	ERK						
AFFIDA'	AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING								

State of California ) County of Los Angeles ) City of West Hollywood)

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk, and that this document was posted on:

Date: October 22, 2024  $Signature: \hspace{-0.05cm} \\ \hspace{-0.05cm} Alyssa \ T. \ Poblador \hspace{-0.05cm} \\ \hspace{-0.05cm} \\ \hspace{-0.05cm} \\ \hspace{-0.05cm} Poblador \\ \hspace{-0.05cm} Poblador \\ \hspace{-0.05cm} \\ \hspace{-0.05cm} Poblador \\ \hspace{-0.05cm} P$ Office of the City Clerk